RESOLUTION No. 30/2020 OF THE SENATE OF THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF WARSAW of 27 April 2020

on

implementation of the Rules and Regulations of Studies at the Medical University of Warsaw

According to § 47 Clause 1.2 of the Statute of the Medical University of Warsaw in conjunction with Article 75.2 of the Law on Higher Education and Science of 20 July 2018 (Journal of Laws of 2020, item 85) and in conjunction with § 1 Clause 4 of the Regulation of the Minister of Health of 23 March 2020 on Temporary Restriction of Operation of Medical Schools in Connection with Prevention, Counteracting and Fighting COVID-19 (Journal of Laws of 2020, item 515) it is resolved as follows:

§ 1.

The Rules and Regulations of Studies at the Medical University of Warsaw shall be implemented in the wording shown in the appendix hereto.

§ 2.

Resolution No. 54/2019 of the Senate of the Medical University of Warsaw of 24 June 2019 on the implementation of the Rules and Regulations of Studies at the Medical University of Warsaw shall be no longer valid.

§ 3.

Any issues started during the period of validity of the hitherto existing regulations and not completed before the date of their repealing shall be governed by the hitherto existing regulations.

§4.

This Resolutions shall enter into force on 1 October 2020.

Mirosław Wielgoś RECTOR